OKALOOSA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CRESTVIEW, FLORIDA

ITB WS 42-23 MAINTENANCE & EMERGENCY REPAIR OF OKALOOSA COUNTY WATER SUPPLY WELLS, WATER BOOSTER PUMP STATIONS, WASTEWATER EFFLUENT PUMP STATIONS & STORMWATER PUMP STATIONS

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Okaloosa County, FL, will accept bids until 3:00 p.m. (CDT) June 7, 2023, for the <u>Maintenance & Emergency Repair of Okaloosa County Water Supply Wells, Water Booster Pump Stations</u>, Wastewater Effluent Pump Stations & Stormwater Pump Stations. The intended Scope of Work is described in the technical specifications in Appendix A of this document.

Interested respondents desiring consideration shall submit their response online at Vendor Registry through the link provided below:

https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=21d474a1-e536-4f4d-9f2c-77c3b1e3c683

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at 1:00 PM CDT on May 17, 2023 at the Okaloosa County Water and Sewer Field Operations Building, 1802 Lewis Turner Blvd, FWB, FL 32548 – Large Conference Room

Unless otherwise stipulated in the bid/bid description, all responses must be submitted using Vendor Registry only. No other means of submission of responses will be accepted. Responses will be accepted by Vendor Registry until 3:00 p.m. (CDT) June 7, 2023, at which time all bids that are timely submitted will be opened and reviewed.

It is the intent of the Okaloosa County to enter contracts for the testing, emergency repair and maintenance of the OCWS Water Supply Wells, Water Booster Pump Stations, Wastewater Effluent Pump Stations & Stormwater Pump Stations with at least two contractors and County reserves the right to award the bid to the lowest responsive respondent(s) and to waive any irregularity or technicality in bids received. Okaloosa County shall be the sole judge of the bids and the resulting Agreement that is in its best interest and its decision shall be final.

For solicitation information, pi	ease contact:	
DeRita Mason, Purchasing Ma	nager	
dmason@myokaloosa.com, 8	50-689-5960	
	DeRita Mason, Purchasing Manager	Date
OKALOOSA COUNTY		
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISS	SIONERS	
ROBERT A. "TREY" GOODWIN	, III, CHAIRMAN	

END OF DOCUMENT 00020 - ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Advertisement for Bids Page 00020-2